

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1895.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

> AUGUSTA: BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1895.

1895.

STATE OF MAINE.

OF THE

RESOLVES

•

50are appropriated, and for none other, and any sum of money CHAP. not expended for the purposes for which it is appropriated shall not be allowed to said agent in the settlement of his account.

Approved March 5, 1895.

Chapter 50.

Resolve in favor of the Maine State Library, for the years eighteen hundred ninetyfive and eighteen hundred ninety-six.

Resolved, That the sum of four thousand dollars be and is Me.'State hereby appropriated for the use of the Maine State Library for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-five, and that a like sum be and is hereby appropriated for the year eighteen hundred ninety-six, the same to be expended yearly for the following purposes; for completing sets of American laws, statutes, digests and law reports, twelve hundred dollars. For completing English law reports, two thousand dollars. For employment, labor, packing books and documents, cataloguing, typewriting and preparing general index to acts and resolves, eighteen hundred twenty to eighteen hundred ninety-five, eight hundred dollars.

Approved March 5, 1895.

Chapter 51.

Resolve in favor of the Plantation of Lexington.

Resolved, That the state treasurer be directed to pay to Plantation of the treasurer of the plantation of Lexington the sum of four favor of. hundred and five dollars and nineteen cents, being its part of the school and mill fund tax of the years one thousand eight hundred and ninety-one and one thousand eight hundred and ninety-two and county tax for said years.

Approved March 5, 1895.